TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| NativeReveal, LLC | | 07/08/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ignited Solutions, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Also Known As: | AKA Ignited Discovery |
| Street Address: | 2020 14 St N |
| Internal Address: | 7th Floor |
| City: | Arlington |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22201 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3969614 | NATIVEREVEAL | |
| Registration Number: | 3969613 | NATIVEEXPAND | |
| Serial Number: | 85001352 | NATIVEDETECT | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3695

Email: trenton.ward@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Trenton A. Ward
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0270 3969614

CH \$90,00

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IGNITED DISCOVERY TM |
|--|--------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Trenton A. Ward |
| Signature: | /Trenton A. Ward, Reg. #59157/ |
| Date: | 07/13/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Ignited Assignment#page1.tif source=Ignited Assignment#page2.tif source=Ignited Assignment#page3.tif source=Ignited Assignment#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0271

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by NativeReveal, LLC located at 916 G Street, N.W. #802, Washington, D.C., 20001 ("Assignor") in favor of Ignited Solutions, LLC d/b/a Ignited Discovery located at 2020 14 St N, 7th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns all right, title and interest to the U.S. patent application listed on Schedule A, including, but not limited to, (i) all know-how, trade secrets, discoveries, concepts, ideas, technologies, whether patentable or not, including processes, methods, formulas and techniques related to the foregoing, any and all written, unpatented technical or scientific information developed or acquired by Assignor, including notebooks, research data, research memoranda, computer software (including source code), computer records, developers' notes, consultant reports, research reports from third parties, patentability reports and searches, patent and literature references, and the like developed or acquired before the date hereof related to such patent application; (ii) any and all copyrights, copyright registrations and copyrightable subject matter owned or controlled by Assignor related to such patent application; and (iii) any trademarks related to such patent application (hereinafter, collectively, the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks"), which are applied for and/or registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby agrees to assign to Assignee its title, rights and interest in and to the patent and Patent Application and the Marks and all related intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in (i) the inventions disclosed in the Patent Application, (ii) the Patent Application, (iii) any U.S. or foreign Letters Patent which may issue from the patent application listed in Schedule A, and (iv) all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions of the patent application listed in Schedule A. Assignor further acknowledges that included in this assignment is the right to bring suit to enforce the assigned Patent Application against activities which occurred before the date of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0272

- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the applications and U.S. registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of July, 2011.

Acknowledged:
Ignited Solutions, LLC d/b/a Ignited Discovery

Name: LLC d/b/a Ignited Discovery

By:

Name: LLC d/b/a Ignited Discovery

Title: co- FOUNDER

Schedule A - Patent Application

| Title | Patent No./ Serial No. | Date Issued/Date Filed |
|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| System and Method For | 12/939,621 | 11/4/2010 |
| Revealing Hidden Information | | |
| in Electronic Documents | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0274

Schedule B - Trademarks

| Word Mark | Design | Ser./Reg. Number | Filing/Reg. Date |
|--------------|------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| NATIVEREVEAL | nativereveal | 3969614 | 5/31/2011 |
| NATIVEDETECT | □ native detect | 85001352 | Abandoned 12/28/2010 |
| NATIVEEXPAND | native expand | 3969613 | 5/31/2011 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 07/13/2011